

SLP(C)No. 7860 OF 1999
ITEM No.202

Court No. 3

SECTION XIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.7860/1999

(From the judgement and order dated 05/01/1999 in SA 375/92
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

I.J. GONSALVIS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

PHILIPS ALFRED MALVIN & ORS Respondent (s)
(With Appln(s). for urging addl. grounds and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 01/11/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. T.L.Vishwanatha Iyer, Sr.Adv.
Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2

Leave granted.
Interim order to continue.
Liberty to mention after three months.
Printing dispensed with.
Additional documents, if any, be filed within six
weeks.
Original record need not be called for.
Let the I.A. be considered at the time of
hearing of the appeal.

.SP1

Anita

(S. Krishnan)
Court Master